Wisconsin law.

994 	 JOINT RESOLUTIONS. 

[No. 45, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 14. 

To amend section 10 article 5 of the constitution relating to 
the approval of bills by the governor. 

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That section 
10 of article 5 of the constitution be amended by striking out 

, the word "three" in line thirteen and inserting in lieu thereof 
the word ''six' so that when so amended said section shall an 
as follows: 

SECTION 10. Every bill which shall have passed the legis-
lature shall, before it becomes a law, be presented to the gov-
ernor; if he approve, he shall sign it. but if not, he shall return 
it, with his objections, to that house in which it shall have orig-
inated, who shall enter the objections at large upon the journal 
and proceed to reconsider it. If, after such reconsideration, two-
thirds of the members present shall agree to pass the bill, it 
shall be sent, together with the objections, to the other house, by 
which it, shall likewise be reconsidered, and if approved by two-
thirds of the members present it shall become a law. But in all 
such cases the votes of both houses shall be determined by yeas 
and nays, and the names of the members voting for or against 
the bill shall be entered on the journal of each house respectively. 
If any bill shall not be returned by the governor within six days 
(Sundays excepted) after it shall have been presented to him, 
the same shall be a Jaw unless the legislature shall, by their 
adjournment, prevent its return, in which case it shall not be 
a law. 

[No. 16, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 15. 

Providing for an amemlnient to section 1 of article 3 of the con- 
stitution, relating to electors. 

Rcsolvid by lb( ass( mbly. the senate concurring. That sub-
section 2 of section 1 of article 3, of the constitution of the state 


